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13th May 2022 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
As we head into the second half of the summer term I would like to inform you of some important dates 
for your diaries. 
 

• Friday 27th May - the school will be closed in lieu of the additional bank holiday to celebrate the 
Queen's Platinum Jubilee.  

• Monday 6th June - Inset Day 

• Tuesday 7th June - The Bank of Dreams and Nightmares: Primary school story making workshop 
Many thanks to our wonderful PTFA who have kindly paid for this event. 

• Wednesday 22nd June – KS2 singing concert 4:30pm – 5:30pm in the school hall, more details to 
follow soon. 

• Friday 24th June – School Sports Day 12:30pm – 2:30pm, parents are welcome to attend. 

• Saturday 25th June – Summer Fayre 12:00pm – 4pm, if you would like to volunteer please contact 
the office.  

• Wednesday 29th June - Life Bus In school (Virtual Sessions), more details to follow 

• Monday 4th July to Friday 8th July – Year 6 Activity week. 

• Monday 11th July & Tuesday 12th July – Beaminster School induction days 

• Monday 11th July & Tuesday 12th July – Transition days for new class 

• Wednesday 13th July & Thursday 14th July – Leavers play in the Village Hall 4:30pm – 6:30pm 

• Wednesday 20th July – whole school trip to Weymouth, if you would like to volunteer to help on 
the trip please contact the office. 

• Friday 22nd July – last day of school before the summer holidays 
 

Details regarding your child’s new class for September 2022 will be sent after the half term break. 

 

Yours sincerely  

Simon Smith 

Parrett & Axe Primary School 
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